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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1536 1083 2137 1773 6529
Semester Credit Hours 20596 6104 28561 10496 65757

First-Time Freshmen 18 0 31 4 53
Other First-Time 0 0 1 0 1

All Freshman 350 392 410 478 1630
Sophomore 331 105 376 139 951
Junior 364 108 489 206 1167
Senior 426 241 766 474 1907

Undergrads 1471 846 2041 1297 5655
Graduate 55 227 92 471 845
Doctoral 10 10 4 5 29

White 51 18 45 34 148
Black 16 8 17 8 49
Hispanic 1367 980 1988 1694 6029
Asian/Pacific 14 10 14 4 42
American Ind 0 1 3 0 4
International 74 60 51 26 211
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 12 5 17 7 41
Multi Racial 2 1 2 0 5

Under 18 12 340 23 419 794
18-19 494 87 651 115 1347
20-21 513 74 660 135 1382
22-24 303 163 427 300 1193
25-29 129 187 210 345 871
30-34 55 106 77 174 412
35-39 16 54 40 112 222
40-49 9 60 36 140 245
50-64 5 11 13 33 62
65 and Over 0 1 0 0 1

Texas Counties 1434 1027 2058 1758 6277
Foreign Countries 67 52 53 15 187
Other States 35 4 26 0 65

College of Arts & Sciences 906 702 1026 934 3568
College of Business Admin 380 232 285 160 1057
College of Education 179 107 611 561 1458
College of Nursing & Health Sci 71 42 215 118 446

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

23 22.03 31.14 34.21 23.72 22.58 2137



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2012

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 4 42 49 6029 211 5 41 148 6529
Semester Credit Hours 52 474 591 60403 2078 67 460 1632 65757

Women 3 18 25 3682 77 2 24 79 3910
Men 1 24 24 2347 134 3 17 69 2619

Full Time 3 28 33 3355 125 4 29 96 3673
Part Time 1 14 16 2674 86 1 12 52 2856

First-Time Freshmen 0 1 0 49 3 0 0 0 53
Other First-Time 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

All Freshman 1 13 4 1541 45 1 2 23 1630
Sophomore 1 7 5 873 14 0 23 28 951
Junior 1 8 8 1086 26 1 2 35 1167
Senior 0 10 23 1799 30 2 8 35 1907

Undergrad Full-Time 2 26 31 3253 79 4 27 90 3512
Undergrad Part-Time 1 12 9 2046 36 0 8 31 2143
Graduate  Full-Time 1 1 2 100 35 0 2 6 147
Graduate  Part-Time 0 1 4 619 50 1 4 19 698
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 0 2 11 0 0 0 14
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 3 9 0 0 0 2 15

Under 18 0 7 1 754 21 0 0 11 794
18-19 2 13 3 1268 23 1 15 22 1347
20-21 1 9 11 1277 33 2 7 42 1382
22-24 0 4 15 1091 48 1 12 22 1193
25-29 0 2 8 796 44 1 2 18 871
30-34 1 0 6 369 28 0 1 7 412
35-39 0 3 1 201 11 0 0 6 222
40-49 0 4 4 219 3 0 3 12 245
50-64 0 0 0 53 0 0 1 8 62
65 and Over 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Texas Counties 3 39 35 5987 49 3 39 122 6277
Foreign Countries 0 1 3 25 157 0 1 0 187
Other States 1 2 11 17 5 2 1 26 65

College of Arts & Sciences 1 22 8 3370 66 3 20 78 3568
College of Business Admin 0 7 14 883 121 2 7 23 1057
College of Education 2 4 20 1368 15 0 10 39 1458
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 1 9 7 408 9 0 4 8 446

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen TOTAL
Level

Doctoral 12 2 15 29
Graduate 415 29 401 845
Undergraduate 3129 318 2208 5655

TOTAL 3556 349 2624 6529



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2012

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 1 21 7 3146 58 3 19 68 3323
BA . 5 8 725 35 1 4 17 795
ED 1 4 18 1046 13 . 8 30 1120
NH 1 8 7 382 9 . 4 6 417

*Total  Undergraduate
3 38 40 5299 115 4 35 121 5655

Graduate AS . 1 1 223 8 . 1 10 244
BA . . 3 156 75 1 3 4 242
ED 1 . 2 314 2 . 2 9 330
NH . 1 . 26 . . . 2 29

*Total  Graduate 1 2 6 719 85 1 6 25 845

Doctoral AS . . . 1 . . . . 1
BA . 2 3 2 11 . . 2 20
ED . . . 8 . . . . 8

*Total  Doctoral 0 2 3 11 11 0 0 2 29

TOTAL 4 42 49 6029 211 5 41 148 6529



Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2012

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 187 65 6277 6529
Semester Credit Hours 1913 949 62895 65757

Women 68 26 3816 3910
Men 119 39 2461 2619

Full Time 120 61 3492 3673
Part Time 67 4 2785 2856

First-Time Freshmen 3 1 49 53
Other First-Time 0 0 1 1

All Freshman 27 9 1594 1630
Sophomore 10 8 933 951
Junior 23 20 1124 1167
Senior 28 21 1858 1907

Undergrad Full-Time 74 58 3380 3512
Undergrad Part-Time 14 0 2129 2143
Graduate  Full-Time 35 2 110 147
Graduate  Part-Time 52 3 643 698
Doctoral  Full-Time 11 1 2 14
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 1 13 15

White 0 26 122 148
Black 3 11 35 49
Hispanic 25 17 5987 6029
Asian/Pacific 1 2 39 42
American Ind 0 1 3 4
International 157 5 49 211
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0
Multi Racial 0 2 3 5
Unknown 1 1 39 41

Under 18 6 0 788 794
18-19 13 11 1323 1347
20-21 36 26 1320 1382
22-24 48 19 1126 1193
25-29 43 5 823 871
30-34 29 1 382 412
35-39 10 2 210 222
40-49 2 1 242 245
50-64 0 0 62 62
65 and Over 0 0 1 1

College of Arts & Sciences 41 27 3500 3568
College of Business Admin 124 20 913 1057
College of Education 17 15 1426 1458
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 5 3 438 446



Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2012

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

COAS Concurrent Enrolled HS 798 98 2 . . . 898
Continuing 441 451 522 830 193 . 2437
First Time Freshman 35 1 . . . . 36
Graduate . . . . 38 . 38
Readmit Graduate . . . . 13 1 14
Readmit Undergraduate 7 8 12 22 . . 49
Transfer 5 33 42 5 . . 85
Transfer Under 29 Hours 9 2 . . . . 11

*Total  COAS 1295 593 578 857 244 1 3568

COBA Continuing 118 129 177 295 185 19 923
First Time Freshman 5 . . . . . 5
Graduate . . . . 38 . 38
Readmit Graduate . . . . 19 1 20
Readmit Undergraduate 1 4 6 11 . . 22
Transfer 7 16 18 6 . . 47
Transfer Under 29 Hours 2 . . . . . 2

*Total  COBA 133 149 201 312 242 20 1057

COED Continuing 107 131 247 544 259 8 1296
First Time Freshman 7 . . . . . 7
Graduate . . . . 47 . 47
Readmit Graduate . . . . 24 . 24
Readmit Undergraduate . 2 11 5 . . 18
Transfer 3 23 31 5 . . 62
Transfer Under 29 Hours 4 . . . . . 4

*Total  COED 121 156 289 554 330 8 1458

NH Continuing 73 45 92 170 28 . 408
First Time Freshman 6 . . . . . 6
Graduate . . . . 1 . 1
Readmit Undergraduate . 1 7 7 . . 15
Transfer . 6 . 7 . . 13
Transfer Under 29 Hours 2 1 . . . . 3

*Total  NH 81 53 99 184 29 0 446

TOTAL 1630 951 1167 1907 845 29 6529



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2012

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 2 1 0 3 33 10 43
Asian 3 12 9 14 38 201 239 440
Black 7 15 2 16 40 280 248 528
Hisp 1243 1918 803 1335 5299 33441 22626 56067
Inter 18 34 18 45 115 594 755 1349
Multi Racial 0 2 0 2 4 27 34 61
Unknown 4 15 4 12 35 226 189 415
White 22 43 9 47 121 747 702 1449

Total A. Undergraduate 1297 2041 846 1471 5655 35549 24803 60352

B. Graduate Amer Ind 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
Asian 1 1 0 0 2 19 0 19
Black 1 2 3 0 6 30 18 48
Hisp 446 69 173 31 719 3071 1214 4285
Inter 8 15 42 20 85 189 432 621
Multi Racial 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 6
Unknown 3 2 1 0 6 42 3 45
White 12 2 7 4 25 85 86 171

Total B. Graduate 471 92 227 55 845 3445 1759 5204

C. Doctoral Asian 0 1 1 0 2 12 3 15
Black 0 0 3 0 3 0 15 15
Hisp 5 1 4 1 11 27 24 51
Inter 0 2 0 9 11 24 84 108
White 0 0 2 0 2 0 12 12

Total C. Doctoral 5 4 10 10 29 63 138 201

Total 1773 2137 1083 1536 6529 39057 26700 65757




